03-08-2005



102954941

ECORDATION FORM COVER SMEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERS Patent and Trademark Off

Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

	include:				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
KEVIN RONALD MCWILLIAMS	Name: Ceramaspeed Limited				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Zortech Avenue, Street Address:01dington, Kidderminster Worcestershire DY11 7DY				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	UNITED KINGDOM				
Other	City:State:ZIP:				
Execution Date: @@ April 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
10/835,491	•				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: <u>Ira S. Dorman, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00				
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed (Previously submitted)				
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 330 Roberts Street Suite 200	8. Deposit account number:				
City: East Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06108	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
Ira S. Dorman Name of Person Signing	Signature 2 Date				
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

PATENT REEL: 016327 FRAME: 0381

FORM PTO-1595. REC((Rev. 6-93)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark C
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. 20.0	Name: Ceramaspeed Limited
KEVIN RONALD MCWILLIAMS	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Zortech Avenue,
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Oldington, Kidderminste Worcestershire DY11 7DY
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City:State:ZIP:
Execution Date: 22 April 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XO No
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq.	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 330 Roberts Street Suite 200 City: East Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06108	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq. Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq. Internal Address: Street Suite 200 City: East Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06108 2/2004 LIMELLER 0000045 DORMAN I DO NOT 18021 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	B. Patent No.(s) s attached? □ Yes □ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

I/We 1. Kevin Ronald McWILLIAMS

2.

3.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: ELECTRIC HEATER ASSEMBLY

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:

Ceramaspeed Limited, a British company, of Zortech Avenue, Oldington, Kidderminster, Worcestershire DY11 7DY, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

1. 2. 3.	Date Date	22/04/04	a) b) a) b) a) b)	7 - Clu-
With Name Addr	a)	etails Phibz hermins Beana. Gotthers Hamburg heaf Opertisch WR#700.	b)	BRIAN ALVES HASELEY EVBUDINE LANE COLUMBLE GREEN MANUBEN WORKE

RECORDED: 03/04/2005

PATENT REEL: 016327 FRAME: 0383